
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

No. 
276 
224 
244 
240 
235 
212 
234 
265 
262 
264 
297 
296 
299 
247 
254 
259 
218 
238 
256 
281 
228 
216 
231 
298 
222 
272 
214 
207 
206 
241 
249 
292 
229 
295 
230 
245 

Name 
Alberto Kiko Fracassi 
Beau Lowette 
Kenzo Craigie 
Kasper Schormans 
Luka Scelles 
Armand Hamilton 
Max Cuthbert 
Timo Jungling 
Krit Knooren 
Julian Kovacevic 
Max Sadurski 
Mateja Radenkovic 
Hamza Al Fayez 
Archie Clark 
Charlie Smith 
Thomas Bearman 
Mathias Kjellerup 
Toms Strele 
Ollie Wise 
Laura Bubenova 
Thomas Ingram Hill 
Olivier Jonckers 
Noah Janssen 
Joshua Graham 
Casper Nissen 
Rayane Bourguignon 
Sebastian Koch 
Mathis Aumaitre 
Antoine Grisel 
Cameron Nelson 
Theo Palmer 
Thijs Stevens 
August Raber 
Zain Elhommossany 
Boaz Maximov 
Oscar Goudchaux 

Nat 
ITA 
BEL 
GBR 
NLD 
FRA 
HUN 
GBR 
GBR 
NLD 
DEU 
NLD 
BEL 
JOR 
GBR 
USA 
GBR 
DNK 
LAT 
GBR 
SVK 
GBR 
BEL 
DEU 
GBR 
DNK 
FRA 
DEU 
FRA 
FRA 
GBR 
ARE 
NLD 
ARE 
ARE 
NLD 
FRA 

Chassis 
TONY 
TONY 
KR 
EXPRIT 
SODI 
TONY 
EXPRIT 
LN 
TONY 
LN 
SODI 
TONY 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
GILLARD 
LN 
KOSMIC 

LN 
TONY 
GILLARD 
KR 
TONY 
TONY 
TONY 
KR 
KOSMIC 
LN 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
LN 
TONY 
KR 

Raceteam 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
ARGENTI MOTORSPORT 
JJ RACING 
SCELLES LUKA 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
JJ RACING 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
KNOOREN KRIT 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
SADURSKI MAX 
BOUVIN POWER 
BRAND RACING 
KR SPORT 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
KR SPORT 
RS COMPETITION 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
KR SPORT 
JJ RACING 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
3G RACING 
ARGENTI KT LIMITED 
RS COMPETITION 
BOURGUIGNON RAYANE 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
RLS COMPETITION 
GRISEL JEROME 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
XCEL MOTORSPORT 
STEVENS JAN 
XCEL MOTORSPORT 
YAS HEAT RACING ACADEMY 
BOUVIN POWER 
RLS COMPETITION 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 
11 

5 
1 
1 
1 

Total Tm 
12:21.002 
12:21.016 
12:21.225 
12:21.378 
12:21.762 
12:21.896 
12:22.665 
12:23.846 
12:24.623 
12:25.395 
12:26.133 
12:27.191 
12:28.183 
12:28.526 
12:28.537 
12:28.917 
12:30.177 
12:30.674 
12:30.897 
12:32.237 
12:33.650 
12:35.731 
12:35.983 
12:37.293 
12:37.935 
12:38.214 
12:38.501 
12:38.940 
12:40.159 
10:42.072 
10:52.342 

5:03.430 
1:01.667 
1:02.012 
1:05.233 

1.634 

Diff 

0.014 
0.223 
0.376 
0.760 
0.894 
1.663 
2.844 
3.621 
4.393 
5.131 
6.189 
7.181 
7.524 
7.535 
7.915 
9.175 
9.672 
9.895 

11.235 
12.648 
14.729 
14.981 
16.291 
16.933 
17.212 
17.499 
17.938 
19.157 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
8 Laps 

12 Laps 
12 Laps 
12 Laps 
13 Laps 

Best Tm 
56.164 
56.186 
56.214 
56.093 
56.128 
56.100 
56.145 
56.171 
56.236 
56.302 
56.237 
56.076 
56.191 
56.320 
56.248 
56.325 
56.231 
56.150 
56.350 
56.551 
56.216 
56.503 
56.448 
56.304 
56.663 
56.660 
56.766 
56.825 
56.727 
56.700 
56.350 
57.658 

1:01.073 
1:01.259 

59.879 

km/h 
88,968 
88,933 
88,889 
89,081 
89,025 
89,070 
88,998 
88,957 
88,854 
88,750 
88,853 
89,108 
88,925 
88,722 
88,835 
88,714 
88,862 
88,990 
88,674 
88,359 
88,886 
88,434 
88,520 
88,747 
88,185 
88,189 
88,025 
87,933 
88,085 
88,127 
88,674 
86,663 
81,817 
81,568 
83,448 

- 

Points 
55 
52 
50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 
44 
43 
42 
41 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 
34 
33 
32 
31 
30 
29 
28 
27 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 
20 
19 
18 
17 

Commen

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

+ 5sec 

+ 10sec

+ 5sec 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
#230 +5 sec. time penalty (leaving corridor with 4 wheels) 
#247 +5 sec. time penalty (causing a collision) 
#228; 296 +5 sec. time penalty (pushing) 
#298 +5 sec. time penalty (front fairing) 
#249 +10 sec. time penalty (Stewards decision) 

Margin of Victory 
0.014 

Ø km/h 
87,663 

Best Lap Tm 
56.076 

km/h 
89,108 

Best Lap by 
296 - Mateja Radenkovic 
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Rotax Euro Trophy Round 3 Mariembourg 
Juniors 

Prefinal 

Race (11:00 and 1 Laps) started at 11:48:24 

Mariembourg 1,388 Km 

09.07.2023 11:45 

Timekeeping Julia. Jäger:                                         Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Wim Cools: Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h
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